
From: Rachael Stevie (CD)
To: "Megan Woodruff"; "legals@kvnews.com"; "terry@nkctribune.com"; " (tribune@nkctribune.com)"; "Jana Stoner"
Subject: RE: VA-20-00012 Moore - (Publishing) Notice of Decision
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Attachments: VA-20-00012 Moore NOD Legal.pdf
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Good afternoon,
 
Please see attached notice and published as requested.
 
Thanks so much!
 

  Planner I 
  Kittitas County 
  Community Development Services
  411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
  Ellensburg, WA 98926
  509-962-7637
  rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us
 
Please Note:  In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Governor’s "Safe Start" reopening plan, Kittitas
County Community Development Services is currently in Phase 3 and is open to the public in a limited capacity. At
this time many of us are on a rotating schedule working from home and in the office; during this time I will do my
best to respond to you as promptly as possible.
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NOTICE OF DECISION 
Moore Setback Variance 


(VA-20-00012) 
 


Pursuant to RCW 36.70B.130 and KCC 15A.06, notice is hereby given that Kittitas County Community 
Development Services approves the Zoning Setback Variance for Mr. Moore, landowner, to reduce the 25-foot front 
lot line setback requirement in KCC 17.16 by 18-feet, which would result in a 7-foot front lot line structural setback.  
The site is located on Snoqualmie Drive, approximately 0.05 miles from the intersection of Snoqualmie Drive and 
Insbruck Drive in Snoqualmie Pass, WA in Section 15, TWP 22, R 11. W.M. Map number 22-11-15050-0040. 
 
An appeal of this land use decision may be filed within 10 working days by submitting specific factual objections 
and a fee of $1540 to the Kittitas County Community Development Services at 411 N Ruby St Suite 2, Ellensburg, 
WA 98926. The appeal deadline is 5:00pm on February 19, 2021. 
 
The original application and related information may be examined during business hours at Kittitas County 
Community Development Services, 411 N. Ruby Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 or on the CDS website at 
http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/default.aspx, under “Setback Variance” using the file number above. 
 
Date: February 4, 2021 
 
Publish: February 4, 2021         Daily Record 
 February 4, 2021         NKC Tribune 
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